

## Amendment no. 1 to the Participation Agreement from 16/06/2023

**Staats Theater Kassel** Friedrichsplatz 15, Kassel 341 17, Germany Company ID No.: VAT No.: DE812291739 represented by: Florian Lutz - Director (hereinafter referred to as "**Theatre Company**")

and

Klicperovo divadlo o. p. s. Dlouhá 99, Hradec Králové 500 03 Company ID No.: 275 04 689 Tax ID No.: CZ 27504689 represented by: Ing. Eva Mikulková – Director (hereinafter referred to as **"Organizer"**)

Amendment no. 1 to the Participation Agreement from 16/06/2023

Canceling the point 3. in the article VI. (*The Organizer is obliged to pay royalties for presentation of the Performance at the Festival in the amount of* 10 % + 7 % VAT of the receipts from the sale of tickets for the Performance on the basis of an invoice issued by the Theatre Company. The royalties will be transferred to the Theatre Company's bank account specified in the invoice within 7 days of *the date of receipt of the invoice*) of the contract.

In Hradec Králové, on 21.9.2023

In Kassel on, 21.9.2023

For the Organizer

Ing. Eva Mikulková – Director

For the Theatre Company Florian Lutz - Director